RECENT RESEARCHES IN THE MUSIC OF THE BAROQUE ERA « VOLUME 82

SOLO COMPOSITIONS FOR
VIOLIN AND VIOLA DA GAMBA
WITH BAS50 CONTINUO

From the Collection of Prince-Bishop
Carl Liechtenstein-Castelcorn in Kromériz

Edited by Charles E. Brewer

‘l’ A-R Editions, Inc.

Madison



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

INTRODUCTION

The Musical Collections of Prince-Bishop Carl Liechtenstein-Castelcorn
Compositions for Violin and Basso Continuo from Kromé&fiz

The Works of Antonio Bertali and the Anonymous Ciacona

The Works of Heinrich Débel

The Anonymous Works for Violin and Viola da gamba with

Basso Continuo

Performance Suggestions

Appendix
Notes

PLATES

0 X NI WD

Sonata 4 2
Chiacona
Sonata 1
Sonata 2
Sonata 3
Sonata 4

Sarabanda [and] Couranto

Gzyga 1

. Gzyga 2
. Gzyga 3
. Ciacona
. Sonata
. Sonata
. Sonata
. Sonata
. Sonata
. Sonata
. Sonatina [con altre arie]
. Sonatina [con altre arie]
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

Gigue 1
Gigue 2
Gigue 3
Gigue 4
Gigue 5
Allamanda
[Aria]
[Aria]

CRITICAL REPORT
Editorial Policy
Critical Notes

Contents

Antonio Bertali

A. Bertali

Heinrich Dobel

Débel
Dobel
Dobel
Dobel
Dobel
Débel
Dobel
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous

L LT T T

[Augustinus Kertzinger]
[A. Kertzinger]

Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous

vi
vii
vii
vii

viii

ix

ix

Xii
Xiv
XV

Xix

17
25
32
38

45
46
47
48
64
70
73
77
82
90
97
109
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
135

139
139
139



Anonymous

15924

16. Sonata

F’
Discordata E in d solum

Realization

Adagio

T
%5

D
e 4 o
P
4
F

b3

Eaad 5 SRR T =
) ~
T Qe M - @

82

|11 N - R W Sl R
T N .. N e L. N He LN L.
e e aN - NG ® N > DL N a



83

i 2

e

1

=
<
<

I A
X

V X Ao

P

rax

-
‘r-
=
f
|
=

[v]

A
(o]
J
g

(6]
=

[6]

I

1|

1|
17

e
1/
r
}
T
¥
y 3
|
1
0
I
T
(7K

— HH

|
F
i
f
4

T
2
T
b
v
T
Z h g
P
T
2
T
| == O
P

29
0
1
D)
0
v 4
[.’.‘n
I
[
32
{)
5
A3V
E’




